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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL

HEARING DOCKET
Wednesday, August 27, 2025
Meeting ID: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85166930265
 

Morning Session 9:30 AM
No. 35-25 VA

CASSANDRA CREEK 




v. 




ROBERT BANKS & CHARLENA BRADLEY-BANKS 



CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Creek’s eight-year-old daughter and sixteen-year-old son were walking their ten-year-old Maltese. A Pitbull suddenly ran out from the Bank’s garage and attacked her children.  This is in violation of the Commission for Animal Control Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’; Section 3-132 ‘Public nuisance conditions and animals; procedures; appeals; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous animals;’ Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’; Section 3-182 “Potentially dangerous animal’; Section 3-185.01 “Pit Bull Terriers” and Section 3-186 “Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets” of the Prince George's County Code.  
No.
120-25 
CITY OF GREENBELT, MD 




v.




JOSHUA ALLEN 




CHARGES:

The City of Greenbelt Animal Services is requesting an Animal Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed animals who were impounded on June 4, 2025, from 9100 Springhill Ln. #204, Greenbelt. We were originally contacted for an eviction. We arrived to find both animals underweight and in unsanitary living conditions. This is in violation of the following Sections of the Prince George’s County Code: Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’ - (a) (1) Proper Food, (6) Proper Care, (7) Proper Veterinary Care, (12) Proper Cleaning; Section 3-180 ‘Animal Cruelty and Neglect’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Ownership’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Ferrets, dogs, and Cats’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses’.
No.
135-25 VA
LISA GREENE  

v. 

MICHAEL HILLIARD
CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Hilliard’s white, brown and black, Akita broke away from Mr. Hilliard and attacked Ms. Greene’s grayish-white, Shi Tzu on her property. This is in violation of the Commission for Animal Control Section 3-132 ‘Public nuisance conditions and animals; procedures; appeals; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous animals;’ Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’; Section 3-182 “Potentially dangerous animal’; and Section 3-186 “Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets” of the Prince George's County Code.  
Afternoon Session 1:00 PM
No.
134-25

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

v. 

JOSHUA AND AKIYA TELLINGTON 

CHARGES:

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a non-compliance hearing for the above referenced property/animal owner(s), Joshua and Akiya Tellington. The Tellington’s were brought before the Commission for Animal Control on February 28, 2024, for a vicious dog hearing. Mr. and Mrs. Tellington have failed to comply with the vicious dog restrictions as ASD has received video evidence from 2 incidents where their dog “Anpu” a male, rottweiler was walked on public property without wearing the required muzzle. This is in violation of the Commission for Animal Control Case No. 18-23 VA. 3-115 (g) “Violation Notices; Citations”; 3-131 “Manner of Keeping Animals: prohibition of nuisances”; 3-137 “Dangerous Animals; restrictions”; and 3-142 “Irresponsible Owners”. 

No.
138-25

AKIYA TELLINGTON 

v.

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
CHARGES:

Akiya Tellington has requested a hearing before the Commission for Animal Control to appeal Animal Control citations 104203, 104202, 103849, 104201,100691, and 100690.

No.
137-25 VA
CARMELLA EALEY-SMITH  

v. 

DENIS ALVAREZ-VARELA

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Alvarez-Varela’s large, white/rust colored, Siberian Husky was running loose and attacked Ms. Ealey-Smith’s yorkie and husband. This is in violation of the Commission for Animal Control Section 3-131 ‘Manner of keeping animals; prohibition of nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public nuisance conditions and animals; procedures; appeals; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous animals;’ Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’; Section 3-182 “Potentially dangerous animal’; and Section 3-186 “Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets” of the Prince George's County Code.  
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